# CH \$465.00 48731

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/29/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEI-GSR Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	9550 Firestone Blvd., Suite 105	
City:	Downey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90241	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4873116	LEX NIGHTCLUB
Registration Number:	4869622	WHERE ELEGANCE BECOMES UNRULY
Registration Number:	3539273	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
Registration Number:	3535859	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
Registration Number:	3673411	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
Registration Number:	3539270	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
Registration Number:	3539272	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
Registration Number:	3539271	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
Registration Number:	3539274	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
Registration Number:	3539275	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
Registration Number:	3539276	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
Registration Number:	3539277	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
Registration Number:	3539278	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
Registration Number:	3539279	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
Registration Number:	3673423	THE SUMMIT AT GRAND SIERRA RESORT
Registration Number:	3796447	RENO STATE OF NEVADA CHAMPIONSHIP POKER
Registration Number:	3877378	RENO STATE OF NEVADA CHAMPIONSHIP BLACKJ
Serial Number:	86702659	CLUB GRAND

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0745

900588961

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-617-5493

**Email:** jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MEI-GSR - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=MEI-GSR - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=MEI-GSR - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=MEI-GSR - Trademark Release#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 29, 2020 (this "Release") is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., whose address is 401 S. Virginia St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Mailcode: NV2-117-02-12, Reno, NV 89501 ("Bank") with respect to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between MEI-GSR Holdings LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 9550 Firestone Blvd., Suite 105, Downey, CA 90241, and Bank.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor granted to Bank, for the benefit of the secured parties referred to therein, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark rights, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications therefor, including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on August 29, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5867/0687 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

-1-

SMRH:4826-7461-9604.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name: Donald Schulke

Title: Senior Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS**

Registration No.	Serial Number	Application/ Registration Date	Word Mark
	86702659	July 23, 2015	CLUB GRAND
4873116		December 22, 2015	LEX NIGHTCLUB
4869622		December 15, 2015	WHERE ELEGANCE BECOMES UNRULY
3539273		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
3535859		November 25, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
3673411		August 25, 2009	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
3539270		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
3539272		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
3539271		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT
3539274		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
3539275		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
3539276		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
3539277		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
3539278		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
3539279		December 2, 2008	GRAND SIERRA RESORT AND CASINO
3673423		August 25, 2009	THE SUMMIT AT GRAND SIERRA RESORT
3796447		June 1, 2010	RENO STATE OF NEVADA CHAMPIONSHIP POKER GSR

SMRH:4826-7461-9604.3 -3-

Registration No.	Serial Number	Application/ Registration Date	Word Mark
3877378		November 16, 2010	RENO STATE OF NEVADA CHAMPIONSHIP BLACKJACK GSR

SMRH:4826-7461-9604.3 -4-

RECORDED: 12/31/2020